# OP \$40.00 3910814

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Krause Manufacturing, Inc.		09/30/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CP Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	6795 Calle de Linea	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3910814	SEA LIFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7608095520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7608095520

**Email:** manny@delacerralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manuel de la Cerra

**Address Line 1:** 7040 Avenida Encinas, Suite 104-381

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manunel de la Cerra
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel de la Cerra/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Krause IP Assignment - Oct 26 2020 - 8-23 PM#page1.tif source=Krause IP Assignment - Oct 26 2020 - 8-23 PM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0888

900576792

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of September 30, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Krause Manufacturing, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and CP Manufacturing, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign certain intellectual property to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment and Assumption</u>. As of the Effective Date, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignce the following (the "Rights"):
- 1.1 All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patents, and all goodwill as symbolized thereby and connected therewith:
  - (a) "BOAT LAUNCHING/RETRIEVAL/TRANSPORT APPARATUS AND METHOD" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under patent registration number 6,575,487 issued on June 10, 2003.
  - (b) "BOAT LAUNCHING, RETRIEVAL, AND TRANSPORT METHOD" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under patent registration number 7,628,564 issued on December 8, 2009.
- 1.2 All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark "SEA LIFT" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration number 3,910,814 issued on January 25, 2011, and all goodwill as symbolized thereby and connected therewith.
- 2. <u>Inurement</u>. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute all documents and to do all acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee, at the cost of Assignor, which may be desirable or necessary for vesting full title in the Rights assigned hereby to Assignee, including, but not limited to, executing all declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents with respect to the Trademark.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

KRAUSE MANUFACTURING, INC.

a Washington corporation

Terry Schneider, Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

CP MANUFACTURING, INC.

a California corporation

Terry Schneider, Chief Executive Officer